

## The University of West Florida Student Government Association

## Office of Equity and Diversity

Legislation: 19-20 Bill XX

Author(s): Director of Diversity Initiatives Ortiz, Senator T. Williams

 First Reading: \_3/27/20\_
 Second Reading: \_3/27/20\_

 Yes: \_14\_
 Yes: \_14\_

 No: \_0\_
 No: \_0\_

 Abstain: 0
 Abstain: 0

*Ms. Noemi Gaytan* Senate Pro Tempore

Be it known that Student Government 19-20 Bill XX is hereby signed on \_\_\_\_\_.

Pass

Veto

Date

*Ms. Zenani D. Johnson* Student Body President

## Chapter 208: Office of Equity and Diversity

- 208.01 There shall be a Director of Diversity Initiatives.
- 208.02 The Office of Equity and Diversity shall:
  - A. Remain updated with university, local, state, and national affairs related to equity and diversity.
  - B. Pursue and maintain relationships with University of West Florida departments to support equity and diversity of campus.
  - C. Work with the Chief of Staff to maintain student representation on University Standing Committees that relate to equity and diversity.
  - D. Collaborate with and support students, student organizations, student body representatives, and university departments that relate to equity and diversity.
  - E. Plan and cooperate with Student Government Representatives and students on events and discussions for the pursuit of equity and diversity.
  - F. Perform all other duties deemed necessary by the University of West Florida Student Government.
  - G. The Director of Diversity Initiatives shall coordinate and plan a diversity week which shall be hosted once a year.
  - **G** H. The Director of Diversity Initiatives shall receive a stipend of \$1,000, which shall be allocated appropriately throughout the course of their term.